Q Series & C Series
Technopolymer valves system
2 Catalogue 5113UK/09.2022Parker Fluid Control Solutions Europe
	 WARNING - USER RESPONSIBILITY
	 FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH.
	 PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
•	This document and other information from Parker-Hannifin Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized distributors provide product or system options for further
investigation by users having technical expertise.

Coil assembly kit
The coil assembly kit part number is 1878. It corresponds to the “housing” in the valve housing of Parker
valve numbering system (pressure vessel-housing-coil)
Q Series and C series are compatible with 1878 housing system, which consists in a blocking clip shaped
to ensure its usage for cartridge removal purposes. See example in the chapter “disposable cartridge
replacement”.
The 1878 housing is always supplied with the Q Series pressure vessel or can be ordered separately.
Installation kit (Q Series)
The Q series installation kit part number is 3287. It is optional and it consists in a stand-alone clip compatible
with 10mm DIN46277-3 rails in order to properly allocate the valve inside the machine.
The clip can be ordered separately.
DIN Plug connector
The DIN Plug connector compatible with 22mm coils, according to EN175301-803 -B is optional and is not
being supplied with the valve assembly. It can be ordered separately, kit reference 48104340.
17 Catalogue 5113UK/09.2022Parker Fluid Control Solutions Europe
Installation of Q Series
Our technopolymer valve system offers push-in fittings for  4,0mm and 6,0mm thermoplastic hoses.
The valve body includes 2 fixing holes M3 to make possible safe installation of the product inside any
equipment.
The product can also be installed on 10mm DIN46277-3 rails through a specific clip. The ordering p/n of the
clip is 3287.
Disposable cartridge replacement
The Q Series offers an innovative zero tooling serviceability. The complete solenoid valve is designed around
a disposable cartridge concept. Cartridge is indeed a full valve, integrating all the moveable and deteriorable
elements. Cartridge product availability is included in the C Series section of the present literature.
The preventive or extraordinary maintenance of the product can now be performed on site, replacing the
disposable cartridge with a new one. The clip which blocks the valve coil in the assembly can be used to pull
out the disposable cartridge.
        1. DIN rail, clip, valve                           2. Valve/Clip assembly                      3. Valve Installed
Cartridge valve detail  Clip being used to dismount the
disposable cartridge from the valve
18 Catalogue 5113UK/09.2022Parker Fluid Control Solutions Europe
Electrical parts
COILS FOR
DIN PLUG CONNECTION
DOUBLE FREQUENCY COIL 22 mm
This coil is designed for valves equipped with a miniature tube assembly
(2000 series valves). This is an encapsulated assembly comprising a
coil, integral magnetic iron path and snap-on plug connection.
The synthetic material encapsulation provides an effective compact
housing, offering full protection against dust, oil, water, etc.
Ease of mounting in confined space - offers shock and corrosion protection
- simplifies conversion of existing equipment to other requirements, etc.
Coil conforms to the IEC/CENELEC safety standards and complies with
European low-voltage directive.
DIN plug connector to be ordered separately.
To Order a Coil choose Coil Ref + Voltage Code, example: 497510 for 24 VDC = 497510C2
«The housing kit is already included in the valve reference, it is not needed to order it separately.»